(ii) the consideration set forth innon-revocation of this Agreement constitutes full accord and satisfaction the Reaffirmation (defined
below), the Employer shall, subject to the effectiveness of this Agreement and the Reaffirmation, pay to the Employee the amount of Two Million One
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,175,000), less legally required payroll deductions, which amount shall be paid within ten (10) business
days following execution and effectiveness of the Agreement and of the Reaffirmation and subject to the terms contained herein and therein.

(b)         As good and valuable consideration for all amounts the Employee’s execution, delivery, and non-revocation of this Agreement, the